= APRIL

MONTH OF SO MANY THINGS

Tlhe

Assisted

- eritage o o
. T A > ISR R N
SUN MON TUE WED THU FRI SAT
)

Hoppy B0 [socucnes | Zomontsroming [somces |5 TR
J  HOME ) 900 ]9:30 Exercise & Pgrsonal Shopping 9:30 E.xerCIse & 9:00 Coffeg (CS) 9:30 Catholic Weekend Trivia
e Devotions (G) List due by 11:00 am | Devotions (G) 10:00 Men’s Coffee & Communion with at Bus Stop
b ~]10:00 Coffee (CS) 8:30-11:30 Manicure(L) | 10:00 Coffee (CS) Activity (QL) Father Joe (C) 9:30 Coffee (CS)
o oo ol v vl bt | 10:30 Book Club || 10:00 Coffee (CS) 12:30-1:30 CHS students | /7% "B S5 10:00 Exercise & | 10:30 Exercise &
Let them be yours o youe el (Qu) 11:00 Yoga class(G) |2:00 Church service: 1:15 Van ride .... Devotions (G) Devotions (G)

10:30 Snap Shots (L) || 2:00 music by Federated Church (C) ( sign up at bus stop) 10:30 Coffee (CS) Jvﬁg Bgﬁur(nlg)ntary
1:30 Craft (CR) Arron Shomaker (FL) | 2:00 Mexican Train 2:00 Rummikub (USL) 2:00 Bingo (DR) 3:00 Coff)t,ee (CS)
| 3:00 Coffee (CS) 3:00 Coffee (CS) Dominoes (L) 3:00 Coffee (CS) 3:00 Coffee (CS) 3:30 Card Club L)
) | 3:30 Card Club (L) 3:30 Card Club (L) 3:00 Coffee (CS) ggg gnaé) cstlh(l))tsl.(CR) 3:30 Rosary (C) 6:00 Mexican Train
4 | 6:30 Card Toss 6:30 Joker-Eno (DR) | 3:00 Card Club (L) ) up | 3:30 Card Club (L) Dominges (L)
| Bingo (DR) 6:00 Scrabble (L) sigh up @ bus Stop 6:30 Uno (CR)
6:00 Movie night (T) 6:30 Bingo (DR)
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
10:15 Catholic 9:30 Exercise & Personal Shopping 9:30 Exercise & 9:00 Coffee (CS) 9:30 Exercise & Weekend Trivia at Bus
Communion (C) Devotions (G) List due by 11:00 am | Devotions (G) 10:00 Men’s Coffee & Devotions (G) Stop
10:30 Coffee (CS) 10:00 Coffee (CS) 8:30-11:30 Manicures(L) | 10:00 coffee Activity (QL) 10:00 Coffee Shop | 9:30 Coffee (CS)
2:00 Mexican Train 10:30 Book Club (QL) | 10:00 Coffee (CS) 12:30-1:30 CHS students 1331&5 ﬁ;b"?rs)t”dy with Mar- | Talk with Tami (CS) | 10:30 Exercise &
Dominoes (L) 10:30 Snap Shots (L) [ 11:00 Yoga Class (G) f‘ot?‘r’h”r%hh' 'm}:"%"”el 145 Walmart shopping | 2:00 Bingo DR) Devotions (G)
2:00.CardsIDeaIers 1:30 Baking (CR) 1:30 Methodist 2}30 (Ia\liz;(‘icanu;'(:‘aiil ) (.sign up at bus stop) 3:00 Coffee (CS) 1:30 Travel video
§:23'§$,§:‘92L(’CS) 3:00 Coffee (CS) C?mmunion (C) Dominoes (L) 2:00 Rummikub (USL) with Sachy (T)
' A 3:30 Card Club (L) 2:00 Keg band (FL) 3:00 Coffee (CS) 3:00 Coffee (CS) 3:30 Card Club (L) 3:00 Coffee (CS)
6:30 Trinity Lutheran Ser- | 6,30 Gard Toss Bingo | 3:00 Coffee (CS) 3:30 Card Club (L) 3:00 Snap Shots (CR) | 6:30 uno (CR) 3:30 Card Club (L)
vices (Ch. 1304) (DR) 3:30 Card Club (L) 4:10 Mass: Father Holdren (| 3:30 Card Club (L) 6:00 Mexican Train
7:00 !mmanuel Lutheran 6:30 Joker-Eno (DR) 6:00 Scrabble (L) Dominoes (L)
Services (Ch. 1304) 6:00 Movie night (T)
8:00 Federated Church
Services (Ch. 1304)
14 15 16 17 18 19 20
9:30 Exercise & Personal Shopping 9:30 Exercise & 9:00 Coffee (CS) Good Friday Weekend Trivia at Bus
Devotions (G) List due by 11:00 am | Devotions (G) 10:00 Men’s Coffee 9:30 Exercise & Stop
10:30 Coffee (CS) 10:00 Coffee (CS) 8:30-11:30 Manicures (L) | 10:00 Coffee (CS) &Activity (QL) Devotions (G) 9:30 Coffee (CS)
2:00 Mexican Train 10:30 Book Club (QL) | 10:00 Coffee (CS) 10:15 Food Council (C) | 10:19 Bible Studywith {45 0o ity 10:30 Exercise &
Dominoes (L) 10:30 Snap Shots (L) | 11:00 Yoga class (G) | 12:30-1:30 CHS students | Martha & Peg (T) Coffee (join our Devotions (G)
2:00 Cards/Dealers 1:30 Malts & 2:00 John Peterson 2:00 United Methodist 11:30 Ladies Luncheon J 1:30 Amy Cerny (FL)
Choice (USL) : ; ' 2:00 Mexican Train Sign up @ bus stop guests in the Coffee :

: Memories (CR) (FL) : 2:00 Rummikub (USL) | Shop) 3:00 Coffee (CS)

3:00 Coffee (CS) 3:00 Coffee (CS) 3:00 Coffee (CS) Dominoes (L) 3:00 Coffee (CS 2:00 Bingo (DR 3:30 Card Club (L)
6:00 Music the Jammers | 5'ag o : 2:45 St. Luke’s Comm. :00 Coffee (CS) 100 Bingo (DR) . X .

' . | 3:30 Card Club (L) 3:30 Card Club (L) : 3:00 Snap Shots (CR) 3:00 Coffee (CS) 6:00 Mexican Train
6:30 Trinity Lutheran Ser- | 7.45 cHS Choir (FL) | 6:30 Joker-Eno (DR) | 00 Goffee (CS) 3:30 Card Club (L) Dominoes
vices (Ch. 1304) ' ' 3:30 Card Club (L) 5:30-6:30 Signature
7:00 Immanuel Lutheran 6:00 Scrabble (L) Cocktail Hour (FL) :

Services (Ch. 1304) 6:00 Movie night (T) 6:30 Bingo (DR) 3:30 Card club (L)

21 Easter Sunday |22 23 24 25 26 27

10:15 Catholic 9:30 Exercise & Personal Shopping List | 9:30 Exercise & 9:00 Coffee (CS) 9:30 Exercise & Weekend Trivia at
Communion (C) Devotions (G) due by 11:00 am Devotions 10:00 Men’s Coffee Devotions (G) Bus Stop

10:30 Coffee (CS) 10:00 Coffee (CS) 8:30-11:30 Manicures L | 10:00 Coffee (CS) & ACt'V'_tV @ 10:00 John Johnson | 9:30 Coffee (CS)

2:00 Mexican Train 10:30 Snap Shots (L) | 10:00 Coffee (CS) 11:30 Meal Month (DR) 7; 151 Bf’; Study with 1.0 Roll the 10:30 Exercise &
Dominoes (L) 10:30 Book Club (QL) | 11:00 Yoga Class () | 12:30-1:30 CHS students [ Ma7tha & Peg M Dice Bingo (DR) Devotions (G)
2:00.CardsIDeaIers 1:30 Jeopardy (T) 2:0(_) Joan Wells .(FL) 2:00 Chrl_st Luthe_ran (C) Luncheon (T)y 3:00 Coffee (CS) 1:30 Documentary with
Choice (USL) 3:00 Coffee (CS) roping presentation 2:00 Mexican Train (L) 1:30 Horse Races (T) 3:30 Rosary (C) Patty (T)

S Coltee () ., |330CardClub() (1100 YogaClass (G) 1 3:00 Coffee (CS) 3:00 Coffee (CS) 3:30 Kings Comner (L) | 3:00 Coffee (CS)

30 Trinity Luthieran Ser- | 630 Card Toss Bingo | 300 Goffee (CS) 3:00 Mass with 3:00 Snap Shots (CR) | 6:30 Uno (CR) 3:30 Kings Corner (L)
vices (Ch. 1304) (DR) 3:30 Card Club (L) Father Ross (C) 3:30 Card club (L) 6:00 Mexican Train
7:00 Immanuel Lutheran 6:00-7:30 Spring 3:30 Card Club (L) 3:00 New Residents D.ominoes (L)
Services (Ch. 1304) Open House (FL) 6:00 Scrabble (L) Cocktail Hour (FL)

8:00 Federated Church 7:00 music Cindy Settije 6:30 Bingo (DR)

28 29 30 : 55

10:15 Catholic 9:30 Exercise Personal Shopping Fr. e Wow o ¥ 6 - e &7

Communion (C) &Devotions (G) List due by 11:00 am ﬁ% %@ﬂ %{ﬁ# ‘i = o\ 3 j i i

10:30 Coffee (CS) 10:00 Coffee (CS) 8:30-11:30 Manicures : o A ix - i fﬁ T .

2:00 Mexican Train 10:30 Snap Shots (L) | 10:00 Coffee (CS) ’ “=--_- e U) C ./ /

Dominoes (L) 10:30 Book Club (QL) |[11:00 Yoga Class (G) Ry |

2:00 Cards/Dealers 2:00 Resident 2:00 Music by BIRTHDAYS ": A /‘f é %\

Choice (USL) council (C) Bill Neiderhiser (FL) 4/01 Leon Williams TR, > i A

3:00 Coffee (CS) 3:00 Coffee (CS) 3:30 Card Club (L) 4/12 Lois Schultz

6:30 Trinity Lutheran 3:00 (FL) Cheng’S (FL) |6:30 Joker-Eno (DR) 4/16 Ken Lisko

Services (Ch. 1304) 3:30 Card Club (L) 4/15 Norm Schaufelberger

7:00 Immanuel Lutheran |6:30 Card Toss Bingo 4/24 Adele Hassenstabb

Services (Ch. 1304) (DR) 4/24 Clarence Torczon 4

8:00 Federated Church 4/25 Marlis Harrmann =
Leland Loseke < |

(C) Chapel

(USL) Up Stairs Lobby

(CR) Community Room

(CS) Coffee shop

(DR) Dining Room

(FL) Front Lobby

(G) Gym

(L) Library

(PL) Puzzle Lounge See Flyer

(OL) Duilting Lounge for Wednesday

(T) Theater night movies




